

UNOFFICIAL COPY ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE D'OCTIMENT 2 4 FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988	For Use By County Recorder's Office
Mortgagor: NBD Bank Trust No. 4144-AH	County
Mortgagae: Mational Boul of Greece	
	Date
Document No.:	Doc. No.
and the control of t The control of the control of	Voltant of the second Page and the second second second
I. PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	Rec'd by:
A. Address of property 1790-1800 S. Arlington Heights Rd	., Arlington Heights, IL.
Permanent Real Estate fidex No.: 08-09-400-064	
	and the second of the first transfer of the second of the
B. Legal Description: Section 9, 15 & 16 Township 41 North Range	The second section of the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section in the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section is a second section of the second section of the second section of the section of
Enter or attach current legal description in this area: Liote 1 in Arlington Commons, being a Resubdivis	topone of part of a Lota 5 in
The condition of logenh A. Barnes' Farms, in	Section 9. 15 and 16.
manufact of the Third	Principal Meridian,
according to the Plat registered in the Office Title of Cook County, Illinois on June 8, 1983	as Document LR: 3311732.
Title of Cook County, Illinois on Same o, 1903	DEPT-11 MECORD TOR \$27.50 T02772 TRAN 1438 12/06/93 14:51:00
	· 1 (40020 中) ※ 93 - 995624
i Pro	
	in the death of the second of
	is including the public of the control of the contr
	object maranesques in espainte problèmete onat Bank of Greece S.A.
Prepared by: Return to: 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18	Arganis Charles aga nanc ga sa agus garin sa sa sa 1940 - 1
3115. Wacker Dr. Ste. 2675 with 168.	Ni Michigan Avenue
address 'Chicago, Ill 60606 Chic	age IL. address 60601
LIABILITY DISCLOSURE	a strategica (n. 1864). Na ser inate a tribula (1867). Na mangala sa set a trada ka transport (n. 1867). Na mangala ka seria
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership or other con	trol of such property may render them liable
for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused are contributed to the presence	GOI GUAILOUMENIO, bannienio apportation mini
the property.	
C. Property Characteristics:	to be trade we down 1824 with the
Lot Size AcreugeAcreuge	10. 10. 10.40 35.03,3624 . 13.13
Cition all typos of improvement and account to	tipe of the proceedings consistent of the constraint of the constr
Apartment building (6 units or less) Industr	al building
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	vitli buildings: 🔠 🖽 💮
Commercial apartment (over 6 units) Store, office, commercial building Other.	or Dealthet) (4 thus else of series of a street specify
the contract of the form the contract of the c	Cartille Professional Control of the Control of Marketine Control of the Control
	nation (homewiss no security). Est na second 💥 🕶 en en
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	<u> </u>
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois	land trust?
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	
(4) A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest?	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<i>y</i> .

B. (1) Identify Transferor: NBD BANK LANGET FATE GWA KERSLOO PAY HS III.
NBD BANK COST # 477 A1 GUS ALLEUS AND ATT HTS A11
<u> </u>
Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust. Thust No. (2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information
contained in this form: Gus Lymber, PARTNER, 7429 W. Oakton, Niles, Ill 60714 Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No. C. Identify Transferee: National Bank of Greece, 168 N. Mithigan, Chitage Name and Current Address of Transferee The state of the
Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No. Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No. Name, Position (if any), and address Telephone No.
Name and Current Address of Transferee
III. NOTIFICATION Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be field liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.
1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states: "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be tiable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:
(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance;
(2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, theat ment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
(3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
(4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."
2. Section 4(q) of the Act states: "The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."
3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states: "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."
4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states: "Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank whall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and entorconcent action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage rank."
5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.
IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION
Regulatory Information During Current Ownership 1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property. Yes No
2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?
Yes No No
Yes No V
් න්

(,)
Ü	3
ij)
C	1
C	1
C	,
Ä	١
Ì	ì

3. Has the trinsferor ever condudistassal of "hecardous or special wa	eted operations on the property istes", us defined by the federal	which livelyed my hoperation, trans Resource Conservation and Recove	sportation, sto cry Act and the	rage, trei : Illinois	itment or Environ-
mental Protection Act?	 	Ma. V		•	
4. Are there any of the following manage waste, hazardous wastes, ha		No Victorial No.	r were used by	the train	isicror to
•	YES NO	• •		YES	NO
Landfill		Injection Wells	19 1 B		
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment		Wastewater Treatment Units	* -		
Waste Pile		Septic Tanks Transfer Stations			
Incinerator		Waste Recycling Operations			
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		Waste Treatment Detoxification	•		
Storage Tank (Underground) Container Storage Area		Other Land Disposal Area		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
-		ر د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د		Dan Melak	riida kiri
If there are "YES" answerk to any o interest, attach a site plan which ident along with this disclosure document.					
5. Has the transferor ever held ar	y of the following in regard to t	his real property?		• • • •	
	sic water to waters of the State.	seed the seed of the seed of	Yes		<u> </u>
b. Permits for emissions to the	# 1 //	man in the second	Yes		
• -	e, was z treatment or waste disp	•	Yes	_ No_	
6. Has the transferor had any was treatment works?	tewater dischurges (other than s	sewage) to a publicly owned	Yes	_ No	`/ .
7. Has the transferor taken any of	the fattaning or line situation	n this propagety?	ICH	140	-
	Contingency Plan pt/sulifit to th		Yes	No	V
b. Filed an Emergency and Haz	ardous Chemical Inventor For	in pursuant to the federal Emergency		No	1/
	ase Form pursuant to the federe	En ergency Planning and Commu-	•		7
nity Right-to-Know Act of 19 8. Has the transferor or any fac		on to religious custos are the stars too openly been the subject of any of	the following	No State or	
governmental actions?	•	96			. /
the property.	restent	contamination on or emanating from	Yes	_ No	Very
final order or consent decree	was entered.	Pollution Control Foat 1 for which a	Yes	_' No	<u>/</u>
c. If item b, was answered by ch still in effect for this property	ecking Yes, then indicate wheth	tier or not the final order or decree is	Yes	_ No	
9. Environmental Releases During			,		/
_ •		onitable "release" of any hazardous		No	<u> </u>
b. Have any hazardous substance the ground at this site?	es or petroleum, which were rel	vs? - description of the start of the second cased, come into direct contact with	Yes	No.	
) and (b) are Yes, have any of th	e following actions or events been a		a releas	e on the
property?		cluding soils, pavement or other su	()	,	
Assignment of in-house m	r to remove or treat materials to sintenance staff to minuse or tr	cluding soits, pavement of other sait at materials including soits, pavem	ent or other su	is irficial m	aterials
Designation, by the IEPA	rethe IESDA of the release as	"significant" under the Illinois Che	mical Safety A	Act	4.0
Sampling and analysis of s		·			
Temporary or more long-to		at or near the site			
		of offensive characteristics of the w	ater		
Coping with furnes from st					
		se of slopes or at other low points on	or immediatel	y adjacer	ic to the
10. Is the facility currently operation	ng under a variance granted by (the Iffinois Pollution			
ontrol Board?			Yes	. No	<u></u>
11. Is there any explanation needed	I for clarification of any of the a	ibove answers or responses?			
**************************************		gargan, segender Barril	, *	<u></u>	
		v 1 7 1			

Name:					•
The office of	1/ACANT	LAND			*
Type of business/	V				
or property usage					
					
7 Maha taunglama hari	leanuladus indianes	hebaeba-Calla	ing existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds	ويربا استعمالي	ıl
r, other contracts for ma	knowieuge, maicate nagement or use of th	whether the follow ie facilities of mal	undergy.	granted by	ine wan:
		ES NO	,	YES	NO
เดิน	-		Injection Wells	123	110
ace Impoundment	_		Wastewater Treatment Units		
Treatment			Septic Tanks		
e Pile			Transfer Stations		
erator'			Waste Recycling Operations		
ge Tank (Above Graun	d)		Waste Treatment Detoxification		
ge Tank (Underground)					
ainer Storage Area) ₄		Other Land Disposal Area		
amei biotage Alca	70				
CERTIFICATION	Q ₄		.ير ت		
A. Based on my inquiry	of those prisons dire	ctly responsible fo	r gathering the information. I certify that the in	formation s	ubmitte
the best of my knowled	ige and belief, inte ar	nd accurate.			
• .			QUI DE		
		Χ'	signature /		
			GUS LYMBER PAR	TN 502	
				- 114	
			type or print name		
		4	TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf o	(Transferor)	
B. This form was delive	end to me with all elo	ments completed	0,		
B. This form was delive	ered to me with all ele	ments completed of			
B. This form was delive	ered to me with all ele	ments completed o			
B. This form was delive	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o			
B. This form was delive	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	4 Diff	•	
e.	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	viburints NU		
₹	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	viguriture		
B. This form was delived	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	vituating		
e.	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	viguriture	Transferce)	
e.	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	vituating	Transferce)	
en.	ered to me with all ele	ements completed o	vituating	Transferce)	
€2308338	•	. 19	Signature INPLOT PRIM DAINE TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of	Transferee)	~
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	Signature INPLOT PRIM DAINE TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of	Transferee)	
62.95 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 5	•	. 19	Signature INPLOT PRIM DAINE TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of	Transferce)	,SA
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	Signature INPLOT PRIM DAINE TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of	Transferce)	SA Le
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	INPORTATION PRIME TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of durings branch by	Transferce)	SA Le
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	Signature INPLOT PRIM DAINE TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of	Transferee)	SA Le
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	Signature 1) Power prim name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of Mational Grank of Signature	Transferee)	SA Le
C. This form was delive	•	ments completed o	INPORTATION PRIME TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or on behalf of durings branch by	Transferce)	SA Le